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SUPPLY OF MINERAL WATER IN RATLAM DIVISION . 
ASHOK ARGAL;BRAJ MOHAN RAM;RAGHURAJ SINGH SHAKYA;SURINDER SINGH BARWALA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the supply of "Trupti Mineral Water" is going on in Ratlam Division; 

(b) if so, the time from when the company is supplying mineral water in Ratlam Division ; and 

(c) the criteria laid down by Ratlam Division for the supply of mineral water?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS ( SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL ) 

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. "Trupthi Mineral water" is being sold alongwith other brands in Ratlam division since 1998. 

(c) The present criteria is in accordance with Board's policy of open tender. Prior to this mineral water was being procured on rate
contract basis by inviting quotations from local market. 
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